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SPEED POST_/OUT TODAY/
MOST URGENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI
(RTI BRANCH, DTTE)
( Ph. No. 20871214, Email:- piohqgtte.delhi@gov.in)
F.2 (16}/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.5232 i ENS —27 Dated: lg[og ‘(-152__‘
To

Sh. Gurpreet Singh

House No. D-81( Back Side),

Naraina Vihar, New Delhi- 110028.

Mobile No.9818928848
Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.
Sir,

Please refer to your application received on 02/09/22 vide ID No. 5232
addressed to the undersigned under Right to Information Act 2005. The
reply/information received from Section Officer(E-Il} dated 23/09/22
Custodian of record, whose assisténce was soﬁght u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 in
the capacity of the deemed PIO is enclosed.

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied,
you may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority within 30 days from receipt
of this letter. The details of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

Sh.O.P. Shukla (Joint Director)

The First Appellate Authority,

Department of Training & Technical

Education, Room No.103, Ist Floor,

Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

Ph. No. 20871221

E-Mail ID- jdtte.delhi@gov.in \
A,

Encl: As above

(A.N.GAUR)
PIO (RTI) DTTE

S;I;I}%or information to:- _

he System Analyst (Computer Branchj, DTTE with the request for upload
the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also
enclosed.
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‘ GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

"HEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHIL 10088.
[E-11 Branch, email:- ngbranchdtte@gmail.com]
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To.
The PIO { RTI),
DTTE, Delhi.

o 5232 dated 02.09.2022 filed by Gur reet
side), Naraina vihar, New Delhi-110028.

with reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID NO. 5232/1057 DT
06.09.2022 on the subject cited above. Please find appended below the reply in /0 the
questions pertaining to E-Il Branch with the information available in the branch as:

"SI ni Information Sought [nformation Provided l
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The applicant has demanded the Mormation from the |

ear 2012 to 2022 yearly wise and of current financial |
year 2022-2023 month wise which 1is denied under
section 7(9) of RTI act, reac as . 1

“Information shall ordinarily be provided in the form in
which it 1s sought unless it would diSproportionately
divert the resources of the public aquthority or would be
detrimental to the safety or preservation of the record in
question”.

ided.
Yours faithfully,
Y
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Hence the said information cannot he prov

/ .
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)
Section Officer (E-11)
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